

ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306

GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via Electronic Submission

May 7, 2015

Mr. Steven King Secretary and Executive Director Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW Olympia, WA 98504

RE: 2015 FCC USF/ICC Transformation Order/47 C.F.R. §51.911 Interstate Switched

Exchange Access Rate Benchmarking Courtesy Notification

Dear Mr. King:

TNCI Operating Company LLC ("TNCI OpCo") submits to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("Commission"), this Notice of Compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's ("FCC") Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, in Docket Nos. WC Docket No. 10-90, et al., FCC 11-161, Second Order on Reconsideration in Docket Nos. WC Docket No. 10-90, et al., FCC 12-47, and Section 51.911(c) of the FCC's rules, 47 C.F.R. §51.911(c).

TNCI OpCo complies with the above cited orders and rule by continuing to set its intrastate terminating rates at parity with the corresponding incumbent local exchange carrier(s) rates in its operating territory that become effective July 1, 2015, as set forth in TNCI OpCo's Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 by reference. The Company's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 may be viewed at https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=611.

_

¹ Connect America Fund et al., WC Dkt. No. 10-90 et al., Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, FCC 11-161 (rel. Nov. 18, 2011) (USF/ICC Transformation Order).

² Id., Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, FCC 12-47 (rel. April 25, 2014)

Mr. Steven King May 7, 2015 Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to TNCI Operating Company LLC